CH \$115.00 411098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ludowici Australia Pty Ltd		10/14/2013	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSmidth A/S
Street Address:	Vigerslev Allé 77
City:	Valby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4110984	VIBEX
Registration Number:	4098095	J-LOC
Registration Number:	4072933	XIF
Registration Number:	3949862	LUDOSNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-871-7950

Email: Trademark@flsmidth.com

Correspondent Name: Garrett C. Donley
Address Line 1: Vigerslev Allé 77

Address Line 2: FLSmidth A/S, Global IPR Management

Address Line 4: Valby, DENMARK DK-2500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7158-00015/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garrett C. Donley
SIGNATURE:	/Garrett C. Donley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0341

900319974

source=131014 Assignment - Ludowici Australia to FLSmidth#page1.tif source=131014 Assignment - Ludowici Australia to FLSmidth#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to **Ludowici Australia Pty Ltd**, an Australian corporation, having its principal office or place of business is 67 Randle Road, PINKENBA, Queensland 4008, Australia, (hereinafter "Assignor") by **FLSmidth A/S**, a Danish corporation, having its principal place of business at Vigerslev Allé 77, DK-2500 Valby, Denmark, (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and in all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following Trademarks:

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
VIBEX (words)	4110984	March 13, 2012
J-Loc (words)	4098095	February 14, 2012
XIF (design plus words, letters or numbers)	4072933	December 20, 2011
LUDOSNAP (words)	3949862	April 26, 2011

(the "Trademarks"), including all Trademarks disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. Assignor covenants that they are the lawful owner of the Trademarks mentioned above, that the same is unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that Assignor has the right to make this assignment. Assignor covenants that they will provide Assignee with all relevant documents relating to said Trademarks and said Trademarks and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and agrees that they will

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0343

communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said Trademarks and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers relating to the Trademarks and any foreign equivalents, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or affidavits, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said Assignee or its attorneys be reasonably required to aid said Assignee to obtain full protection for said Trademarks.

Ludowici Australia Pty Ltd

On this 14th day of October, 2013

By: PATRICK JOHN LARGIER.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 03/27/2015